

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2416/2025 CM(6415/2025)
Caveat 2211/2025 & Caveat 2337/2025

SANJAY KUMAR MANHAS AND ANR

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Zaffar Shah, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF J AND K TH.COMMR//SECTY
(FOREST) AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG., vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Faizan Majid Bhat, Advocate, for the Caveator.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

06-10-2025

Heard.

Notice.

Notice regarding stay.

Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG., accepts notice on behalf of respondents 1 to 5, and Mr. Faizan Majid Bhat, Advocate, present on behalf of caveator/respondents 6, 7, 8 and 28, accepts notice.

Learned counsel for the parties are at *ad idem* for rest of the respondents, though parties before the Tribunal, but neither chose to contest the matter nor any petition is preferred by them against the impugned order and judgment, they are not required to be served in the present proceedings.

On request of counsel for the parties, adjourned to 10.11.2025 for final disposal.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

06-10-2025

Aadil