

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2416/2025 c/w
LPASW No. 198/2018
Along with connected matters

SANJAY KUMAR MANHAS AND ANR **...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate
Mr. M. Tufail, Advocate

Vs.

**STATE OF J AND K TH.COMMR//SECTY
(FOREST) AND ORS** **...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Altaf Haqani, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Asif Wani, Advocate
Mr. Faizan Ahmad, Advocate with
Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

23.04.2026

Heard in part.

List for continuation of arguments on 30th April 2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

23.04.2026

"S. Nuzhat"